
तेजपुर विश्िविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित कें द्रीय पवश्वपवद्यालय) 
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) 

संकायाध्यक्ष का कायाालय, शोध ि विकास  
OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT  

तेजिुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM 

 
Corrigendum to the Advertisement Memo No. DoRD/UGC-STRIDE/BA/MD/20-455/1469-A dated 20/11/2020 

 

In partial modification of the Advertisement issued vide Memo No. DoRD/UGC-STRIDE/BA/MD/20-

455/1469-A dated 20/11/2020 under the UGC-STRIDE Component 1 project “Reviving cultural artefact 

Gamosa through Intellectual Property Management in Assam and innovative supply chain", the essential 

qualification for the position of ‘Field Assistant’ (equivalent to UGC JRF stipend), may please be read as “A 

minimum of 55% marks in Masters’ degree (in Anthropology, Computer Science, Design, Textile Engineering, 

Rural Development, Development Studies, Social Work, Labour Studies, Social Protection, Sociology, Cultural 

Studies, Tourism & Travel Management, or Economics) from a recognized University with NET/GATE/CEED” 

instead of “A minimum of 55% marks in Masters’ degree (in Anthropology, Computer Science, Design, Textile 

Engineering, Rural Development, Development Studies, Social Work, Labour Studies, Social Protection, 

Sociology, Cultural Studies, Tourism & Travel Management, or Economics) from a recognized University with 

NET/GATE”. 

 

The other terms & conditions of the advertisement Memo DoRD/UGC-STRIDE/BA/MD/20-455/1469-A dated 

20/11/2020 shall remain the same. 

 

For further details please contact:  

 

Dr. Mridul Dutta 

Project Co-ordinator (STRIDE), Tezpur University 

Email: stride@tezu.ernet.in 

Department of Business Administration,  

Tezpur University,  

PO: Napaam - 784 028, Assam 

Email: mridul@tezu.ernet.in  

Cell. 9435403380 

 

 

Sd/- 

Dean, Research & Development 

Tezpur University 

Memo No. DoRD/UGC-STRIDE/BA/MD/20-455/1505-A  Date: 03/12/2020 

Copy to: 

1. Dr. Mridul Dutta, Assistant Professor, Department of Business Administration, Tezpur University and 

Coordinator. 

2. Head, Department of Business Administration, Tezpur University. 

3. Finance Officer, Tezpur University. 

4. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to upload the above corrigendum in the University website. 

 

Sd/- 

Dean, Research & Development 

Tezpur University 

 

 


